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  Worship Service     Sunday, 10:00 am            Worship Center 
  Trinity Kids    Sunday, 10:15 am  FDC** 
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*Main Building                    **Family Discipleship Center          

Weekly Events at Trinity

To our Guests, Welcome! 
As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that 
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching.  Please let us know 
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, 
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome 

card online! 

Our Mission 
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ. 

Our Vision  
We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the 

love of Christ in a world desperately needing him. 

trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner 
Elder 

kingsley@trinityefca.com 

Jeff Walter 
Elder 

jeffw@trinityefca.com 

Amy Gex 
Kid’s Ministry Director 

amy@trinityefca.com 

Kerry Shields  
Elder 

kerry@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex 
Elder 

anthony@trinityefca.com 

Kathy Godfrey 
Church Administrator 
kathy@trinityefca.com 

Walter Robicheaux 
Maintenance Dir. 

walter@trinityefca.com 

Steve Freeman 
Elder 

steve@trinityefca.com 

Jason Wonch 
Elder 

jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code 
to fill out our Welcome card 

online!

October 8, 2023

Miguel Lopez  
Pastor of Worship and 
Discipleship Ministries 
miguel@trinityefca.com  

Avery Mendheim 
Youth Ministry Director 
avery@trinityefca.com

mailto:anthony@trinityefca.com


Handbook to Prayer Guide: 
Next week Oct 9th-15th, Pray thru Month 1 days 9-15  

Abide in Christ through prayer! 

Final Instructions 
1 Peter 5:1-14

Baby/Child Dedication | October 8th 
Today we celebrate with these parents as they dedicate their children. 

Andrew and Caroline Gordon  
Benjamin Howell, (3) and Noelle Evangeline, 6 months 

Hunter and Stephanie Allen 

Charlotte Louise (7 days old)

Trinity Missions Team Highlight | Kevin and Babette Watterson 
Pray for the work God will be doing in them personally during their 
sabbatical, that they will be able to disconnect and rest well; for Kevin 
as he undergoes counseling/debriefing to address various challenges 
he has noticed over the past few years, and that he realizes what 
needs to be addressed; for discernment for who to visit and when, and 
for safety and provision as they travel extensively and reconnect with 
family and supporters; for success for those taking their place during 
this time away and that current openings at Crisis response will be 
filled.

Fall Fest | October 29th  
Trinity’s annual Fall Fest will be on October 29th from 4 - 6 pm. There 
are plenty of ways for you to be a part of this family event. There will 
be games, crafts, inflatables and more. One fun way to get involved is 
to create a trunk at the festival. If you would like to create a trunk, 
stop by the coffee table in the Worship center to sign-up or contact 
Amy by email at amy@trinityefca.com.

Save the Date |  Nov 5th 
Please join us on November 5th for a Shared Worship Service and 
Shared Meal with Dulce Refugio. After the service in the worship 
center we will gather in the FDC for a shared meal to fellowship 
together.  

Sunday Morning Bible Study | Room 307 at 9am 
You are invited to attend our Sunday morning bible Study class each 
Sunday at 9am in room 307. Pete Basirico is starting a new study on 
the book of Revelation today, Oct 8th.

1. Be a ________________________ (5:1-4)


2. Be ___________________ (5:5-7)


3. _________________ the devil (5:8-9)


4. Remember God’s ________________ (5:10-11)
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